Ex: means that the content of the code for the year 2020 comes partly
from the code of the previous year which can be found opposite.
This table is indicative and has no legal value.

CN2019 CN2020

19019099 - 1901 90 95
19019099 - 19019099
22082027 - 2208 20 16
22082029 - 2208 2018
22082029 - 2208 2019
22082029 - 2208 20 28
22082040 ex 22082069
22082040 ex 2208 2088
22082064 ex 22082069
22082087 ex 2208 20 66
22082089 ex 22082066
22082089 ex 2208 2069
22082089 ex 22082088
27101964 - 271019 66
27101964 ex 27101967
27101968 ex 27101967
27102015 ex 27102016
27102017 ex 27102016
27102031 ex 27102032
27102035 ex 27102032
27102035 ex 27102038
27102039 ex 27102038
37079021 ex 37079020
37079029 ex 37079020
39269092 ex 39269097
39269097 ex 39269097
71042000 - 7104 20 10
71042000 - 7104 2090
71049000 - 7104 90 10
71049000 - 7104 90 90
73071910 ex 73071910
73071990 ex 73071910
73071990 - 7307 19 90
73259910 ex 73259910
73259990 ex 73259910
73259990 - 732599 90
84729030 ex 84729080
84729040 ex 84729080
84729090 ex 84729080
85045020 ex 85045000
85045095 ex 85045000
85049005 ex 85049019
85049018 ex 85049019
85049091 ex 850490090
85049099 ex 85049090



85181030
8518 10 95
8518 29 30
8518 29 95
8518 30 20
8518 3095
8518 40 30
8518 40 80
85198111
85198115
85198121
851981 25
8519 81 31
851981 35
8519 81 45
85198151
85198170
8519 81 95
852290 20
85229030
85229041
85229049
85229070
852290 80
85271210
85271290
85271310
85271391
8527 1399
85279111
85279119
85279135
85279191
85279199
85279210
85279290
85291031
85291039
8536 90 20
8536 90 95
90111010
90111090
90119010
90119090
9012 1010
90121090
901290 10
9012 9090
90151010
90151090

ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex

8518 1000
8518 1000
8518 29 00
8518 2900
8518 3000
8518 3000
8518 4000
8518 40 00
8519 81 00
8519 8100
8519 81 00
85198100
8519 81 00
85198100
8519 81 00
85198100
8519 81 00
85198100
85229000
85229000
85229000
85229000
85229000
85229000
8527 1200
85271200
8527 13 00
85271300
8527 13 00
85279100
85279100
85279100
85279100
85279100
852792 00
85279200
85291030
85291030
8536 90 95
8536 90 95
9011 1000
90111000
9011 90 00
90119000
9012 10 00
9012 1000
9012 90 00
9012 9000
9015 1000
9015 1000



90152010
9015 2090
90154010
90154090
9024 80 11
9024 80 19
9024 80 90
902519 20
9025 19 80
9027 80 11
9027 80 13
9027 80 17
9027 8091
9027 80 99
9027 8099
902790 10
9027 90 50
9027 90 80
903033 30
903033 80
9030 89 30
9030 8990

ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex
ex

9015 2000
90152000
90154000
90154000
9024 80 00
9024 80 00
9024 80 00
90251900
9025 19 00
9027 80 20
9027 80 80
9027 80 80
9027 80 80
9027 80 20
9027 80 80
9027 90 00
902790 00
9027 90 00
90303370
90303370
9030 89 00
9030 89 00



